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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 575 

(BY SENATORS BOWMAN, BAILEY, CALDWELL, 

JENKINS, KESSLER, MINARD, ROWE, SNYDER, 

WHITE, BOLEY, MINEAR AND WEEKS) 

[Passed March 12, 2004; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact §17 A-6-18b of the code of West 

Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to continuation of the 

motor vehicle dealers advisory board. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That §17 A-6-18b of the code of West Virginia, 1931, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 6. LICENSING OF DEALERS AND WRECKERS OR DIS-
MANTLERS; SPECIAL PLATES; TEMPORARY PLATES OR 
MARKERS. 

§17A-6-18b. Continuation of board. 

1 The motor vehicle dealers advisory board shall continue 
2 to exist, until the first day of July, two thousand ten unless 

3 sooner terminated, continued or reestablished pursuant to 

4 the provisions of article ten, chapter four of this code. 






